A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF PLANT CITY, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY BUDGET FOR THE 2019-20 FISCAL YEAR.

Whereas, the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Plant City, Florida, has previously adopted the budget for the 2019-20 fiscal year, which includes the five year project schedule; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF PLANT CITY, FLORIDA:

Section 1. The Budget for the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Plant City, Florida is hereby amended as more particularly described below:

Org Object Community Redev	•	Increase/Decrease	Amount
•	Expenditures:		
37050559 434000	Other Contractual	Decrease	-70,000
37050559 442000	Postage	Decrease	-2,500
37050559 446050	Demolition	Decrease	-26,912
37050559 446110	Building & Property Repair	Decrease	-8,037
37050559 448100	Advertising	Decrease	-2,100
37050559 452100	Other Supplies	Increase	2,800
37050559 461500	Property Acquisition	Increase	32,500
37050559 463157	Downtown Improvements	Decrease	-119,632
37050559 463590	Parking Lot Improvements	Increase	151,898
37050559 464100	Brewer Park Fitness Trail	Increase	165,000
37050559 464100	Other Capital Equipment	Increase	1,600
37050559 482610	Incentive	Decrease	-20,000
37050559 495000	Contingency	Decrease	-104,617
	<b>Total CRA Expenditures</b>		0

Section 2. The fund balance available in Community Redevelopment Agency Fund will be used for projects identified in the CIP and CRA plan to be completed within three years.

Section 3. The Chief Financial Officer will submit this resolution to the Hillsborough County Board of County Commissioners and the resolution shall be posted on the CRA website within ten days of its adoption.

Section 4. This resolution shall be effective as of October 1, 2019.

Adopted by the Community Redevelopment Agency on June 22, 2020.

On file
Rick A. Lott
Chair